TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM341846

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Consent Final Judgment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Lazzara Yacht Corporation		02/23/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Opacmare USA, LLC
Street Address:	4920 SW 52nd Street
Internal Address:	Unit 416
City:	Davie
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33314
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3064907	LAZZARA			
Registration Number:	3044173	SEACHECK			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7862210601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7862210600

Email: michael@moore-and-co.com

Michael T. Moore **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 355 Alhambra Circle

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41204.9996
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Moore
SIGNATURE:	/Michael T. Moore/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lazzara Executed Consent Judgment (3)#page1.tif source=Lazzara Executed Consent Judgment (3)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0913**

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17TH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

GENERAL JURISDICTION DIVISION

CASE NO. 11-002217 (03)

OPACMARE USA, LLC

Plaintiff,

VS.

LAZZARA YACHT CORPORATION

Defendant.	

CONSENT FINAL JUDGMENT

THIS CAUSE, having come before the Court on the Stipulation of the parties, Plaintiff, Opacmare USA, LLC. (Opacmare), whose address is 4920 SW 52nd Street, Unit 416, Davie, Florida 33134, and Defendant, Lazzara Yacht Corporation (Lazzara), whose address is 5250 West Tyson Avenue, Tampa, FL 33611, for entry of Final Judgment, the Court having considered the Stipulation and being otherwise fully advised, it is

ORDERED and ADJUDGED that Plaintiff, Opacmare, shall have and recover from Defendant, Lazzara the sum \$187,375.00, for all of which let execution issue. This is a final order.

It is further ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that this judgment shall bear interest at the Florida statutory rate of 4.75% per annum until paid.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0914

Final Judgment Opacmare v. Lazzara CASE NO. 11-002217 (03) Page 2 of 2

DONE	AND	ORDERED	in	chambers,	Fort	Lauderdale,	Broward	County,	Florida	this
 day of				, 2015.						
								MILYS	RODRIGU	EZ-POWELL
									:B 23	W # 100
							t Judge		A True C	

Copies furnished:

RECORDED: 05/19/2015

Michael T. Moore, Esquire (Michael@moore-and-co.com)
A. Benjamin Chiriboga, Esquire (BChiriboga@moore-and-co.com)
MOORE & COMPANY, P.A.
355 Alhambra Circle, Suite 1100
Coral Gables, FL 33134

THE GILLESPIE LAW FIRM
John R. Gillespie, P.A.
2211 N.E. 36th Street, Suite 203
Lighthouse Point, FL 33064
Email: jgillespie@gillespiefirm.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0915